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ReroR - REPORT OF VOTING.

SERVICES.

PART OF THE ERS GROUP

SALISBURY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
ELECTION TO THE COUNCIL OF GOVERNORS

CLOSE OF VOTING: 5PM ON 18 MAY 2018

CONTEST: Public: East Dorset

RESULT 1 to elect
Ross William BRITTON 158|ELECTED
Alan STOCKLEY 40

Number of eligible voters 798
Votes cast by post: 185
Votes cast online: 16
Total number of votes cast: 201
Turnout: 25.2%
Number of votes found to be invalid: 3
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 198

CONTEST: Public: South Wiltshire Rural

Jennifer R. LISLE 879|ELECTED
William Donald Keir HOLMES 606|ELECTED
Raymond JACK 580|ELECTED
Patrick CORDINGLEY 402
John WIGGLESWORTH 363

Number of eligible voters 4,020
Votes cast by post: 1,008
Votes cast online: 63
Total number of votes cast: 1,071
Turnout: 26.6%
Number of votes found to be invalid: 8
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 1,063
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ELECTORAL
REFORM
SERVICES.

PART OF THE ERS GROUP

SALISBURY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
ELECTION TO THE COUNCIL OF GOVERNORS

CONTEST: Staff: Volunteers

RESULT
Pearl Heather JAMES

REPORT OF VOTINGe

Elizabeth MCCANN

Lofty WATERMAN

Number of eligible voters

Votes cast by post:

Votes cast online:

Total number of votes cast:

Turnout:

Number of votes found to be invalid:

Total number of valid votes to be counted:

1 to elect
36|ELECTED
27

4

217

60

8
68
31.3%
1
67

Electoral Reform Services can confirm that, as far as reasonably practicable, every person whose name

appeared on the electoral roll supplied to us for the purpose of the election:-

a) was sent the details of the election and

b) if they chose to participate in the election, had their vote fairly and accurately recorded

The elections were conducted in accordance with the rules and constitutional arrangements as set out previously
by the Trust, and ERS is satisfied that these were in accordance with accepted good electoral practice.

All voting material will be stored for 12 months.

Caapnoms

Ciara Norris
Returning Officer
On behalf of Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust
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