

SALISBURY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST ELECTION TO THE COUNCIL OF GOVERNORS

CLOSE OF VOTING: 5PM ON 18 MAY 2018

CONTEST: Public: East Dorset

RESULT		1 to elect
Ross William BRITTON	158	ELECTED
Alan STOCKLEY	40	

Number of eligible voters		798
Votes cast by post:	185	
Votes cast online:	16	
Total number of votes cast:		201
Turnout:		25.2%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		3
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		198

CONTEST: Public: South Wiltshire Rural

RESULT		3 to elect
Jennifer R. LISLE	879	ELECTED
William Donald Keir HOLMES	606	ELECTED
Raymond JACK	580	ELECTED
Patrick CORDINGLEY	402	
John WIGGLESWORTH	363	

Number of eligible voters		4,020
Votes cast by post:	1,008	
Votes cast online:	63	
Total number of votes cast:		1,071
Turnout:		26.6%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		8
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		1,063



SALISBURY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST ELECTION TO THE COUNCIL OF GOVERNORS

CONTEST: Staff: Volunteers

RESULT		1 to elect
Pearl Heather JAMES	36	ELECTED
Elizabeth MCCANN	27	
Lofty WATERMAN	4	

Number of eligible voters		217
Votes cast by post:	60	
Votes cast online:	8	
Total number of votes cast:		68
Turnout:		31.3%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		1
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		67

Electoral Reform Services can confirm that, as far as reasonably practicable, every person whose name appeared on the electoral roll supplied to us for the purpose of the election:-

- a) was sent the details of the election and
- b) if they chose to participate in the election, had their vote fairly and accurately recorded

The elections were conducted in accordance with the rules and constitutional arrangements as set out previously by the Trust, and ERS is satisfied that these were in accordance with accepted good electoral practice.

All voting material will be stored for 12 months.

Ciaraporris

Ciara Norris Returning Officer On behalf of Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust